The Lincoln Hills Travel Group Membership Application

Names	
	(Please print all information)
Address	Phone:
E-mail address	

I/We understand that the yearly fee of \$10.00 per person (payable in January of each year) is nonrefundable and allows me/us to participate in any of The Travel Group activities. These fees will be used for the purpose of covering costs associated with group travel. All travel, tours, and activities arranged by The Travel Group are for the convenience and pleasure of Sun City Lincoln Hills residents and their guests.

All participation in Travel Group programs is based on the premise that participation is purely voluntary. Since participation in virtually all travel activities involves the assumption of some personal or physical risk, program participation within and outside the community in a Travel Group sponsored event constitutes acknowledgment, assumption and acceptance of that risk. Participants assume liability for any personal or physical injury and/or risk incurred including all costs incurred by the Travel Group.

I/We understand The Travel Group, trip volunteers, and committee members assume no responsibility for the well-being and safety of the participants on group-sponsored activities, including participants property, nor the losses, defaults, bankruptcies or performance of contracted travel companies or tour operators and are held harmless from any and all claims whatever from any participants.

Members acknowledge the Travel Group is not a chartered club of the Sun City Lincoln Hills Community Association, and as such, participation in Travel Group activities is not covered under policies of insurance for the Sun City Lincoln Hills Community Association.

I/We understand travel insurance has been offered and recommended for Travel Group trips and I am responsible for all costs incurred by the travel group should I become injured and require medical care. These costs can include phone calls, faxes, transportation, etc.

I/We am enclosing \$_____ (\$10/person) for the yearly fees. Checks should be made payable to The Travel Group. I understand and accept the above rules as a condition of joining The Travel Group.

SIGN	_Date
SIGN	Date

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: THE LINCOLN TRAVEL GROUP MAIL TO: Louise Auerbach, 2421 Longspur Loop, Lincoln, CA 95648